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ACROSS

1. Use a whetstone

5. Coke rival

10. Halter attachment

14. Aura

18. Sends money across the continent
19. Polygon calculations

20. Singer Braxton

21. Fired

22. Survival-enhancing mutations
24. Tangled up

26. Slow down

27. Turn out to be

29. High ones rather dapper looking
30. Musical intro

32. Trifling

34. E.R. hookups

35. Covered with goo

38. More valid than wanters
43. Hedgerow trees

47. One of the Coen brothers
48. Common sealant

50. Be utterly fuddled

51. Stage direction in a script
53. Congeal

54. Famous nine-year-old king
55. Tenor Lanza

56. Sleepytime breathing issue
58. __ school

60. Egyptian snake

61. Deferential posturing

62. Poppycock

64. Sales people

66. Being a beanpole

68. Tiresomely fastidious

71. Old Texas Aboriginal

76. Waylay with a flurry of blather
77. Officially confer status

83. Early name of Nova Scotia
84. Ripen

86. Dog's ID

88. Dilly-dally

89. Skedaddle
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nane too easy
90

91.
93.
94.
95.
97.
99

100.
102.
105.
106.
107.
112.
117.
120.
121.
123.
125.
126.
127.

128

to Die

PC core

F.D.R.'s Blue Eagle grp.

Dieter's breakfast

Part confused still has you covered
Inventor Nikola

Government hot-issue firefighters
They fit in sockets

Lovestruck

Sets of characters

Is past?

Desert monster

Major producer of dust

Revel

Floozies

Amp toter

Got to lie down

Washington Mall museum

Group

Transcendent prefix

Jilted wife of myth

. Jiggerful
129.
130.
131.
132.

Hip to someone's tricks
The first place

Old hand

Bowlers and boaters

DOWN

CoNoO~WDNE

Stowaway

Hold forth

Katmandu's land

Heat

Bit of butter

A Great Lake

Menial

Dream givers

Bank, to a credit card

It may go for mi. and mi.
Ages and ages

Innate knowledge
Jonahsburg

Complain

Bar on a car

Creepy look

Chances

Bend, due to natural causes
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23.
25.
28.
31.
33.
36.
37.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
49.

52.
55.
57.
59.
60.
61.
63.
65.
67.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
85.
87.
90.
92.
95.
96.

Flummox
Recess at Notre Dame
Make ready, briefly

Accepts the losses

Cuts and pastes

Famous movie ants

Bigots

That, and quartered

Really spooky

Sleigh straps

Trudges

Word repeated in a Beatles refrain
Big show

Birds take this

Put belowdecks

Set of values, treated as a single
mathematical entity

Sponge Bob's domain

Dude, in Kingston

Org. that shelters strays
Having per-unit volume heft
“My Fair Lady” horse race
Howled

Sneaky laugh

Mat victory

And so forth

Cuts the mustard?

Winter celebration

Playhbill listings

Famous razor guy
Aboriginal Kiwi

Raise as one's own

Bug egg

1971 McCartney album
Overly precious, to a Briton
With no intent to offer aid
Icy drifter

Hankerings

Soviet labor camp

A playful brag seizes the moment
Reproached

Warlike Olympian

Crumpet break

Dismounted
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none too easy to Plea

98.

101.

103.
104.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
118.
119.
122.
124.

, I'm sure!

Sky lights
Python's “Upper-class __ of the
Year”
Sci-fi energy source
Nike logo
Heaven-sent food

savant
Yarn spinners
Mardi Gras follower
Visual slogan
Subgenius™ Reverend Stang
Express your ire
Therefore
Best of the Beatles
A mixed-up diet ebbs and flows
Father, ladder, van
Dapper
Pillbox or porkpie
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