# none too easy to Please Page | 1

				-ML, _ML					_						-	$\sim$	•	1	age	1
	1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13		14	15	16	17
18						19						20					21			
22					23							24				25				-
22					23							2 <del>4</del>				23				
	-			-					ļ											<u> </u>
26							27				28		29							
				-																
30						31			32			33		34						
				35			36	37						38			39	40	41	42
43	44	45	46		47				-		48		49				50			-
43	44	43	40		47						40		49				30			
51				52		53						54				55				-
31				32		33						34				33				
56	+				57		58		59		60				61		1			+
62						63		64		65			66	67						
					68		69					70								
71	72	73	74	75					76					77		78	79	80	81	82
83				-			84	85			86		87		88					-
03							01	0.5			00		07		00					
89	+					90						91		92		93				1
07						70						71		-						
94	-				95				96		97				98		99			
77					)3						<i>)</i>				70		,,			
100				101				102		103						104				
				105	-			106	1					107		1	108	109	110	111
112	113	114	115				116		117			118	119		120					-
									,						120					
121	+	1		1	+			122		123				124		1				+
-																				
125	+	+	+		126					127	1	+				128	-			+
										,										
129	+	+	+		130					131		+				132	1			
12)					150					1.51						1.02				

## none too easy to Please

### **ACROSS**

- 1. Use a whetstone
- 5. Coke rival
- 10. Halter attachment
- 14. Aura
- 18. Sends money across the continent
- 19. Polygon calculations
- 20. Singer Braxton
- 21. Fired
- 22. Survival-enhancing mutations
- 24. Tangled up
- 26. Slow down
- 27. Turn out to be
- 29. High ones rather dapper looking
- 30. Musical intro
- 32. Trifling
- 34. E.R. hookups
- 35. Covered with goo
- 38. More valid than wanters
- 43. Hedgerow trees
- 47. One of the Coen brothers
- 48. Common sealant
- 50. Be utterly fuddled
- 51. Stage direction in a script
- 53. Congeal
- 54. Famous nine-year-old king
- 55. Tenor Lanza
- 56. Sleepytime breathing issue
- 58. \_\_\_\_ school
- 60. Egyptian snake
- 61. Deferential posturing
- 62. Poppycock
- 64. Sales people
- 66. Being a beanpole
- 68. Tiresomely fastidious
- 71. Old Texas Aboriginal
- 76. Waylay with a flurry of blather
- 77. Officially confer status
- 83. Early name of Nova Scotia
- 84. Ripen
- 86. Dog's ID
- 88. Dilly-dally
- 89. Skedaddle

- 90. PC core
- 91. F.D.R.'s Blue Eagle grp.
- 93. Dieter's breakfast
- 94. Part confused still has you covered
- 95. Inventor Nikola
- 97. Government hot-issue firefighters
- 99. They fit in sockets
- 100. Lovestruck
- 102. Sets of characters
- 105. Is past?
- 106. Desert monster
- 107. Major producer of dust
- 112. Revel
- 117. Floozies
- 120. Amp toter
- 121. Got to lie down
- 123. Washington Mall museum
- 125. Group
- 126. Transcendent prefix
- 127. Jilted wife of myth
- 128. Jiggerful
- 129. Hip to someone's tricks
- 130. The first place
- 131. Old hand
- 132. Bowlers and boaters

#### **DOWN**

- 1. Stowaway
- 2. Hold forth
- 3. Katmandu's land
- 4. Heat
- 5. Bit of butter
- 6. A Great Lake
- Menial
- 8. Dream givers
- 9. Bank, to a credit card
- 10. It may go for mi. and mi.
- 11. Ages and ages
- 12. Innate knowledge
- 13. Jonahsburg
- 14. Complain
- 15. Bar on a car
- 16. Creepy look
- 17. Chances
- 18. Bend, due to natural causes

### Page | 3

## none too easy to Please

- 23. Flummox
- 25. Recess at Notre Dame
- 28. Make ready, briefly
- 31. Accepts the losses
- 33. Cuts and pastes
- 36. Famous movie ants
- 37. Bigots
- 39. That, and quartered
- 40. Really spooky
- 41. Sleigh straps
- 42. Trudges
- 43. Word repeated in a Beatles refrain
- 44. Big show
- 45. Birds take this
- 46. Put belowdecks
- 49. Set of values, treated as a single mathematical entity
- 52. Sponge Bob's domain
- 55. Dude, in Kingston
- 57. Org. that shelters strays
- 59. Having per-unit volume heft
- 60. "My Fair Lady" horse race
- 61. Howled
- 63. Sneaky laugh
- 65. Mat victory
- 67. And so forth
- 69. Cuts the mustard?
- 70. Winter celebration
- 71. Playbill listings
- 72. Famous razor guy
- 73. Aboriginal Kiwi
- 74. Raise as one's own
- 75. Bug egg
- 78. 1971 McCartney album
- 79. Overly precious, to a Briton
- 80. With no intent to offer aid
- 81. Icy drifter
- 82. Hankerings
- 85. Soviet labor camp
- 87. A playful brag seizes the moment
- 90. Reproached
- 92. Warlike Olympian
- 95. Crumpet break
- 96. Dismounted
- ©2009 Ron A. Zajac

- 97. \_\_\_\_\_, I'm sure!
- 98. Sky lights
- 101. Python's "Upper-class \_\_\_\_\_ of the Year"
- 103. Sci-fi energy source
- 104. Nike logo
- 108. Heaven-sent food
- 109. \_\_\_\_\_ savant
- 110. Yarn spinners
- 111. Mardi Gras follower
- 112. Visual slogan
- 113. Subgenius™ Reverend Stang
- 114. Express your ire
- 115. Therefore
- 116. Best of the Beatles
- 118. A mixed-up diet ebbs and flows
- 119. Father, ladder, van
- 122. Dapper
- 124. Pillbox or porkpie